
Newberry (7-6) -vs- West Florida (8-4)
2/17/2024 at Columbus, GA (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Young (4-2)
Loss: J. Jackson (4-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:30 AM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 112   Weather: 48 degrees. Cloudy & windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newberry 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 5 12 2
West Florida 7 0 0 0 0 0 X 7 5 1

Newberry 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Brown 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Carr ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
T. Rose ss/2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
C. Phelps dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
S. Brogdon 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
V. Wilson cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
B. Pigg c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
H. Hill 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
K. Griffin lf 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
M. Staples rf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
J. Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Glemaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 12 5 2 4 8

2B: V. Wilson (1); M. Staples (1)
HR: K. Griffin (2)
E: H. Hill (1); J. Jackson (1)

West Florida 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Brice ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
B. Holliday c 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
E. Moon dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Vasquez 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
H. Harper p/1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
G. Guerriero cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Treutlein cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Baughan rf 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
J. Ford lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
C. Dumas 2b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
A. Lowery 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 5 7 0 4 1

2B: J. Ford (1)
SB: C. Dumas (1)
E: B. Holliday (1)
DP: 2

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Jackson (L, 4-1) 0.1 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 1 29
L. Glemaker 5.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 10 3 62
Totals 5 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 26 10 4 91

West Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Harper 3.0 6 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 15 1 7 53
M. Young (W, 4-2) 4.0 6 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 1 77
Totals 12 5 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 32 34 7 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY UWF
M. Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
T. Rose singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 0
C. Phelps flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
S. Brogdon grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 1st NBY UWF
E. Brice singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 0 0
B. Holliday reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B); E. Brice advanced to second. 0 0
E. Moon reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 KBBF); B. Holliday advanced to second; E. Brice
advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 0
M. Vasquez singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); E. Moon advanced to second; B. Holliday advanced to third;
E. Brice scored, unearned. 0 1
H. Harper singled to pitcher, RBI (3-1 FBBB); M. Vasquez advanced to second; E. Moon advanced to third;
B. Holliday scored, unearned. 0 2
High Chopper That Deflected Off Pitcher's Glove. 0 2
G. Guerriero reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); H. Harper advanced to second; M. Vasquez
advanced to third; E. Moon out at home p to c. 0 2
J. Baughan reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (1-2 BKF); G. Guerriero advanced to second; H.
Harper advanced to third; M. Vasquez scored, unearned. 0 3
3B Fielded Grounder, but No Throw. 0 3
J. Ford doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKF); J. Baughan advanced to third; G. Guerriero scored,
unearned; H. Harper scored, unearned. 0 5
L. Glemaker to p for J. Jackson. 0 5
M. Carr to ss for M. Brown. 0 5
T. Rose to 2b. 0 5
C. Dumas singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFBK); J. Ford scored, unearned; J. Baughan scored, unearned. 0 7
C. Dumas stole second. 0 7
E. Brice struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 7
B. Holliday fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 7

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY UWF
V. Wilson singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 7
B. Pigg grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); V. Wilson out on the play. 0 7
H. Hill grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 0 7

West Florida - Bottom of 2nd NBY UWF
E. Moon grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKFB). 0 7
M. Vasquez flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 7
H. Harper struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 0 7

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY UWF
K. Griffin homered to left center, RBI (0-1 S). 1 7
M. Staples doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB). 1 7
M. Staples advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
M. Carr grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 7
T. Rose reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1 KBB). 1 7
Fielded by 2B, but held runner from advancing. 1 7
C. Phelps singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); T. Rose advanced to second; M. Staples scored. 2 7
S. Brogdon reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1 BKB); C. Phelps out at second 2b to ss; T.
Rose advanced to third. 2 7
V. Wilson doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 BK); S. Brogdon advanced to third; T. Rose scored. 3 7
M. Treutlein to cf for G. Guerriero. 3 7
B. Pigg grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

West Florida - Bottom of 3rd NBY UWF
M. Treutlein grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBFBF). 3 7
J. Baughan struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 3 7
J. Ford popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 3 7

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY UWF
H. Harper to 1b. 3 7
M. Young to p for A. Lowery. 3 7
H. Hill singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 3 7
H. Hill advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 3 7
K. Griffin walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
M. Staples singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); K. Griffin advanced to second; H. Hill scored. 4 7
M. Carr singled to left center (0-2 SF); M. Staples advanced to second; K. Griffin advanced to third. 4 7
T. Rose struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 4 7
C. Phelps grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b (1-0 B); K. Griffin out on the play. 4 7

West Florida - Bottom of 4th NBY UWF
C. Dumas flied out to rf to right center (2-1 FBB). 4 7
E. Brice flied out to lf (0-0). 4 7
B. Holliday flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 7

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY UWF
S. Brogdon singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 4 7
V. Wilson flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFFFB). 4 7
B. Pigg fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 7
H. Hill struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 4 7

West Florida - Bottom of 5th NBY UWF
E. Moon popped up to ss (0-0). 4 7
M. Vasquez popped up to 2b (3-1 BBFB). 4 7
H. Harper grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 7

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY UWF
K. Griffin homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 7
M. Staples walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 7
M. Carr struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 7
T. Rose singled to second base (1-0 B); M. Staples advanced to second. 5 7
Liner at a lunging 2B. 5 7
C. Phelps struck out looking (1-2 KSFBFFK). 5 7
S. Brogdon flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBFFF). 5 7

West Florida - Bottom of 6th NBY UWF
M. Treutlein flied out to lf (0-0). 5 7
J. Baughan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 5 7
J. Ford flied out to cf (0-0). 5 7

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY UWF
V. Wilson flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 5 7
B. Pigg flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 7
H. Hill popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 5 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Florida - Bottom of 7th NBY UWF


